RECEIVED

JAN 6 2011 1 - 16 - 11 KCC WICHI**TA**

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL

Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Form ACO-1

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 5039	API No. 15 - 077-21691-00-00
Name: A G V Corp.	Spot Description:
Address 1: P. O. Box 377	SE NE NWSE Sec. 36 Twp. 32 S. R. East X West
123 N Main	2184 Feet from ☐ North / ☒ South Line of Section
City: Attica State: Ks Zip: 67009	1439 Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Larry G. Mans	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 254-7222	□ NE □ NW Se □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License #33549	County: Harper
Inndmark Drilling 110	Lease Name: Kiser Well #: 10
Name:Kent Roberts	Field Name: Sullivan
Wellsite Geologist: West Wichita Gas Purchaser: West Wichita Gas	Producing Formation: Mississippi
	Producing Formation: 1400 1409
Designate Type of Completion: New Well	Elevation: Ground: 1400 Kelly Bushing: 1409 Total Depth: 4825 Plug Back Total Depth: 4738
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 218 Feet
Si Oil WSW SWD SIOW	
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #:	Toma .
8-22-2010 9-8-2010 10-21-2010 Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or c of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if rec	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidential report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rm with all temporarily abandoned wells.
AFFIDAVIT	KCC Office Use ONLY
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied	1 attac of Confidentiality Descived
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowled	Date:
1 "	☐ Confidential Release Date: Wireline Log Received
Signature: Lawy & Man	Geologist Report Received

Operator Name:	Lease Name: Kiser Well #: 10										
Sec. 36 Twp. 32	2s. r. <u>9</u>	☐ East 🕽 West	County	_{/:} <u>Ha</u>	rper						
time tool open and clo	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface te	d base of formations pe t-in pressures, whether st, along with final chart well site report.	shut-in pres	sure reac	hed static level,	hydrostatic pre	ssures, bottom h	ole tempe	erature, fluid		
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		∑ Yes		Log Formation (Top), Dept			th and Datum		ample		
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes ☐ No		Name			Тор	D	atum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submittee (If no, Submit Copy	Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No				RECEIVED JAN 0 6 2011						
List All E. Logs Run:	Dual Indu Dual Compo Microresi Sector Bo	ensated Pore stivity	osity			CC WIC	HITA ·				
		CASING Report all strings set	RECORD	Ner		ion etc					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent Iditives		
Surface	12 1/4	8 5/8	23		218	60/40P	oz 225				
Production	n 7 7/8	5 1/2	15.	. 5	4814	AA2	370				
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENITI	NG (SOL	EEZE RECORD			L			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks								
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone											
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe					Shot, Cement Squeeze Record and Kind of Material Used)				
4	4704-4708			500 G 20% mud acid							
CIBP	4620										
4	4400-4404				500 G	20% mud	acid				
2	4401-4405)1000 G	15% NE	/FE				
6	4405-4407			/		,					
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2 7/8	Set At: 4514	Packer A 4620		Liner Run:	Yes 🗽	No				
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN				Gas Lift 🔲	Other (Explain)					
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate 5 C		bis.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity		
Vented Solo	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease	Open Hole Other (Specify)	METHOD O	F COMPLE Dually (Submit	Comp. Co	mmingled	PRODUCTIO)N INTERV	/AL:		



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1000159	08/24/2010
	TATE OF ANY	COED

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90391071

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B AGV CORP

1 PO Box: 377

ATTICA

KS US 67009

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Kiser 10

LOCATION COUNTY

Harper

KS

71770

S STATE

В

JOB DESCRIPTION T

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	PURCHASE ORDER NO.			SRMS	DUE DATE		
40221392	19905	,			Net -	30 days	09/23/2010		
	1		QTY	U of	UNIT	PRICE	INVOICE AMOU		
For Service Dates	s: 08/21/2010 to 08	8/21/2010							
0040221392									
	nent-New Well Casing/Pi	08/21/2010							
8 5/8" Surface					İ				
60/40 POZ			200.00			7.80			
Cello-flake			50.00			2.41 0.68			
Calcium Chloride			516.00 1.00			104.00			
Wooden Cement F	ੀਪg 8 5/8" ge-Pickups, Vans & Cars		55.00			2.76			
Heavy Equipment			110.00		į	4.55			
Proppant and Bulk			473.00	MI	ľ	1.04			
Depth Charge; 0-5			1.00			650.00	ł .		
Blending & Mixing			200.00		ļ	0.91 162.50	ì		
Plug Container Uti			1.00 1.00		}	113.75	ł		
Service Superviso		•	1.00	••••	1				
					1		,		
•	RECEIVE								
	JAN 06 2	011							
	KCC WICH	ITA							
	100				P	A I D SE	P 2 8 2010		
					' ′	-	7 ~ 0 2010		
		•							
		-							
					1				
					1				
				i					
					<u> </u>		<u> </u>		

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL

4,389.0

INVOICE TOTAL



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt. Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 02075 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: OLD PROD INJ ☐ WDW DATE OF JOB 1-105 DISTRICT WELL NO. 1 1150 c LEASE STATE COUNTY a. Per Orlando West SERVICE CREW STATE NW-85% JOB TYPE: **EQUIPMENT#** HRS HRS TRUCK CALLED **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION **FINISH OPERATION** RELEASED

CUSTOMER **ADDRESS** CITY **AUTHORIZED BY** 9759-21010 19902-1990 MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall 11 become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. 16/2/2 SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO **\$ AMOUNT** MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** -Ju Lh 516 Lb C/V/01.90 55 110 47 T m-04 €)K 200 e 04 JP 5 (1) 0 71 RECEIVED IAN OS 2011 KCC WICHITA SUB TOTAL CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: **SERVICE & EQUIPMENT** %TAX ON \$ %TAX ON \$ **MATERIALS** TOTAL

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE TO COME OF THE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:



TREATMENT REPORT

	, , , , ,		- D, L.I.			for 62	N/	<u> </u>					
Customer	1 V.	, (Lease No.			Date	- 7					
Lease V			,	Well#				7 3-21-10					
Field Order #	Station	$f_{t'} \sim r$	1		Casing	ψĄ	County	1	t	State			
Type Job	MUJ.					Formation	n		Lega	I Description			
-	DATA	PERF	ORATIN	IG DATA	FLUID	USED		TRE	ATMEN	NT RESUME			
Casing Size	Tubing Size	Shots/Fi	1 7	5.	Acid	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		RATE PR	ESS	S ISIP			
Depth O	Depth	From	Т		Pre Pad						5 Min.		
Volume	Volume	From	To)	Pad B	1000	Min			10 Min.			
Max Press	Max Press	From	Тс	<u> </u>	Frac //		Avg			15 Min.			
Well Connection	Annulus Vol.	From	To				HHP Used			Annulus	Pressure		
Plug Depth	Packer Depth	From	To	<u> </u>	Flush	Gas Vo		ne	Total Load		ıd		
Customer Repre	esentative				Manager T	4 4 5 St.	· •	Treater	iter (J. L.				
Service Units	20087	3.1	31175 110										
Debuge	(u_1, \dots, u_n)	on the	14,59										
Time		Tubing Pressure	Bbis. P	umped	Rate			Sei	vice Log				
2:00						1 ; 1	$O(n^{\frac{1}{2}})$	است ساس پر	y45. 3	X 10	\$ ***		
						0	5, 51	S 77	11 1 1	r e tra			
						C 2, 34	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, J. J.	Mary Sec			
						11	v. il		1/5	1. K.C.	Jr.		
	2.50			3	pr∰ rit	14.7	, A 40	1	·		, ;		
B. Car	2				**	VV see	7 Carry	i l	1./1		14.74/1		
							1	010-	(A.	· · · · ·	·		
106	U	,		0	į,	** s. V	11	, fla			·		
6120	7		1	5	()	PL	17						
			·										
							1	e	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	77 1.1.4	, N (N)		
				RECE	IVED	, .	. , <u>.</u> \	17	balyt,		J. J. (1. 4		
				JAN 0	\$ 2000	ļ							
				700 W	10114				13 × Z	31-2			
				KCC W	ICHII/	<u> </u>		<u>V</u> ,		<u> </u>	· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					<u> </u>		•	<u> </u>					
					, the	<u> </u>					·		
						ļ					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
													
		- 1											



PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE 1000159 09/10/2010 1 of 1

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90405424

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B AGV CORP

I PO Box: 377

L ATTICA

KS US

67009

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Kiser 10

LOCATION В

COUNTY

Harper

KS

11344

s STATE

T

JOB DESCRIPTION

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TE	RMS	DUE DATE		
40227830	19905				Net -	30 days	10/10	/2010	
	<u> </u>		QTY	U of M	UNIT	PRICE	INVOICE	AMOUN'	
For Service Dates	: 09/08/2010 to 09/	08/2010		••					
0040227830							·		
171802607A Cem	ent-New Well Casing/Pi C	9/08/2010							
CNW-5 1/2" Longs	tring								
AA2 Cement			400.00			11.39		4,556.00	
De-foamer			94.00		1	2.68		251.92	
Salt			1,824.00			0.34		611.04	
Gas-Blok			376.00			3.45		1,297.39	
FLA-322			188.00			5.03		944.70	
Gilsonite			2,000.00			0.45 23.45		897.80	
CS-1L, KCI Substitu			5.00			23.45 268.00		117.25 268.	
Latch Down Plug & Auto Fill Float Shoe			1.00 1.00			241.20		241.	
	,		12.00			73.70		884.	
Turbolizer 5 1/2" Basket			3.00			194.30		582.9	
Heavy Equipment N	Aileana		110.00			4.69		515.	
Proppant & Bulk De		*	1,034.00			1.07	ļ.	1,108.	
Blending & Mixing			400.00			0.94	t .	375.	
	e-Pickups, Vans & Cars		55.00			2.85		156.	
Depth Charge; 400			1.00			1,688.40	t e	1,688.	
Casing Swivel Rent		•	1.00			134.00	Į.	134.0	
Plug Container Utili			1.00		,	167.50		167.	
Service Supervisor			1.00	HR		117.25		117.2	
	(RECEIVED							
		IAN OF THE							
	K	C MICH.				ID SE	2 8 2010		
						, , D 0L			
						j	!		
PLEASE REMIT	TO: SEN	D OTHER CORRES	PONDENCE TO) ·	<u> </u>				

PO BOX 841903 DALLAS,TX 75284-1903

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL

TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

15,462.50

BASIC*

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 02607 A

		Y SERVI	CES Pho		72-1201						<i>;</i>	
"" ", +"	PRESSURE P	JMPING & WIR	ELINE 3	<u> 6-</u>	<u> 325</u>	-9W_		DATE	TICKET I			
DATE OF 4 - 2	3-10	DISTRICT	Pratt. H	Tans	95	WENT D	OLD 1	PROD [INJ	WD'	w □ Cr	JSTOMER RDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER AGV Corporation						LEASE T	iser				WELL NO.	10
ADDRESS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				COUNTY	tarp	er	STA	ITE Tan	sas	
CITY		STA	ATE .			SERVICE C	REW	Nessich				2)
AUTHORIZED B	Υ		···			1	2 .	1 Long				
EQUIPMENT	r# HR	S EQU	IPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	LED	9. PATE	AM S	ME CO
19.866	.7	5						ARRIVED AT	ГЈОВ	9.7-10		∞
•							ļi	START OPE	RATION	9.8-10		<u>30</u>
19,903-19,9	05 .7	5			• .			FINISH OPE	RATION	9-8-10		15
		_		ļ				RELEASED				· 00
19,959-21,0	7. OIC	5	<u> </u>			 	-	MILES FROM		9-8-10 N TO WELL		
The undersigned products, and/or suppose a part of the	d is authorized	to execute this of	hose terms and c	ent of the onditions a	customer. A ppearing on	s such, the under the front and bac	rsigned agre ck of this do	ees and acknow cument. No addi	ledges that t tional or sub	his contract for stitute terms a	or services, ma and/or condition AACTOR OR A	ns shall
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.		MATERIAL,	EQUIPMENT A	AND SER	VICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	\$ AMOUN	٧T
CP 105	AA 2	Ceme	nt	R	ECEIVE	D	SIT	400 -		\$	6,800	00
CC 105	Deto	amer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Lb	94 -	_	\$	376	60
CC 111	Salt (Fine)		JA	N P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lb	1.824-		\$	912	00
CC 115	Gas	Blot				A COLUMN	Lb	376		\$ 1	1936	40
cc 129	FLA.	322		KC	J WICH		Lb	188-	_	'\$	1,410	00
CC 201	Gilso	nite					Lb	2000 -	<u> </u>		1.340	00
CF 607	Latch	Down Pl	va and B	affle	, 5/2	П	ea	1 1 -		5	400	00
< F1251	AutoF	illFloo	_/		RECFI		24	1 -		\$	360	00
CF 1651	Turbo	olizer.	5/2"				eq	12-		\$	1.320	- <u>00</u>
CF 1901	Bastr	ot, 5%"		•	JAN n 6	2011	89	3 -		\$	870	∞
C 704	CS-1	L: HCL					Gal	5 .		- '\$	175	00
E 100	Pictru	p Milea	lae	KC	C WIC	CHITA	mi	5.5		\$	<u> 233</u>	75
E 101	Heav	Equip	ment M	ilea	ge	•	Mi	110		- '\$	770	
E 113		eliver			,		tm	1.034		\$ '	1,654	40
CE 205	Cemer	it Pump:	4.001F	eet To	5,00	OFeet	Job	1 1		'\$	2,520	00
CE 240	Blend		Mixing				<u>5h</u>	400		\$ 1	'560	00
CE 501		a Swive					Job	1		5		00
CE 504		ontaine					Job	1		\$		00
5003			ervisor				Job	1		ें \$	175	00
		<u> </u>							SU	JB TOTAL	من در ارد	·a
CHE	EMICAL / ACII	DATA:								— ¬	14,915	11
	-	 	-			RVICE & EQUI	PMENT		X ON \$			_
		+			MA	TERIALS		%TA	X ON \$	i		

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE TO CASE & M COOL ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

ゔネン

))

)

つ つ う

)))

> >



TREATMENT REPORT

ener	gy se	ervic	e S, L.P.		•	,					
Customer	V Coi	porat	ion	Lease N	0.		D	ate) 1	
Lease	iser	I		Well #	10				_ >) - 1	
Field Order		Pra	tt. Ira	ınsa	5 Casing	15.4 Pepth	4.814 6	unty	Har	Der Si	ate Cansas
Type Job (IN.W	-Lon	gstri			Formation			Legal Des	cription _ C	7W
	E DATA	PER	FORATIN	G PATA	ent Pullo	USED		TREAT	MENT R	ESUME	
Casillo Size	5. 5. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15	Shots/i	1 2	370	Sacks A	A-2 wi	th. 2 PG	7 PRES	55 04/11=	ISIPS & F	LA 322.
PP3 14 F	Depth	From	То	1089	54 17 18C	Sas Blo	Max 5Lb.	1str.G	ilson	5 Min.	,
Yolune 6 F	Volume	From	то	15.3	15.1Gal.	, 5, 70	Min 1.15/1	., 1.3	CV. F	10 Min/ 5/	
Max Press P	<u>, 71. T ,</u>	From	То		Parae	, 	Avg			15 Min.	·
	on Annulus V		176	<u> 0 5a</u>	clasofat	ove Mix	HHP USPO	Rat 1	1016	Annulus Press	sure
Plug Denth	Packer De		То		Flush 113.0	3 Bbl. 2	Gas Voturne			Total Load	
Customer Re	presentative	nt Ro	berts	Statio	on Manager Da	vid Sca	ott 3	Freater - IQY e	nce R	Messi	ch
Service Units	ا ما سا	19,903	19,905	19,9	59 21,010						
Driver Names M	posich		Hal		litichel						
Time P.M	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pu	ımped	Rate			Servic	e Log		
11:00			Tru	chs	onlocati	on and	holdso	ifety	Meet	ing.	
12:10	Land	nart D	rilling	510	rttorun	Auto Fil	Float	Shoe,	Shoe	Joint W	ith Latch
	Down	Baffle	<u>Scré</u>	wed	into colla	randat	otal of	115 7	oints.	new 15	5.5 Lb./Ft
	5/2°C	ising.	1-Bas	tet	Wasinsta	lledabo	ove Colle	as# 6	2,18,an	<u>d#35. j</u>	A Turbalise
	Wasin	stalled	on coll	ars#	1, 3, 5, 7, 9	12,14,	17,27	36,38	and#	40	A 750 /
<u>2:30</u>						Casin	ginwel	l. Polut	e and C	Tirculate	for 3 hours
<u>5:35</u>	300				5	Start	Mixing	<u> 370</u>	sachs	AA-20	ement.
	-0-		90		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Stopi	Dumping	.Shut	inWe	II. Wash	1 DUMP
						and li	nes. Rele	<u>aset</u>	atch D	own Plug	Open Well
5:55	100				<u>6.5</u>	Start	28 KCL	Disp	lacem	ent.	
<u></u>			65		5	Start	tolift	ceme	ent.		Open Well
6.15	1800		113.8	3		1 1 21	1				•
	2500				·	Pressi	Me Up.				
·						Kelea	re up. se press at Hole up pum complete	vie.F	oat 5	hoe held	1.
	-0-		7-8		3	Plug R	at Hole				
		•				Wash	UP PUM	ptivo	h.		
7:00			RECEIV	/ED		Joba	omplete	<u>e </u>		· · ·	
						Thank	4 You			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· · · · · · ·	JAN 06			Clare	nce Mil	re, Bro	ad	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 	
			CC W	CHIT	Α					. <u>.</u>	
		··	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 						·		
	Ī					1					